

Office University 2453969

2435248 Extension: 2435259 2617, 2618

Post Graduate Department of Chemistry University of Jammu

('A⁺' Grade University- Accredited by NAAC)
Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu - 180 006

No. PGD/Chem/ 24 1158

Dated 22-11-2024

ADMISSION NOTICE

The following candidates are **provisionally** selected for admission to Ph.D. Programme in Chemistry for the year 2024 in response to Dean Research Studies Notification DRS/24/2966-3016 dated 13.09.2024. The admission is subject to the production of all relevant certificates and marks sheets in original for verification. The candidates are also required to submit an affidavit stating that he/she is neither on the roll of any other programme of the University of Jammu or any other University nor have joined any Government or private service. The Ph.D. candidates are required to deposit a fee of Rs.2,510/- in the University chest as registration fee and Rs.23,560/- as admission fees [Admission fee payment can be done in the form of NEFT/Online Transfer/Bank Draft in the name of Head, Department of Chemistry, University of Jammu (Amount of Admission Fee: Rs.23,560/-; Name of the Bank: J&K Bank, New University Campus, Jammu; IFSC Code: JAKAOCANAAL; Bank Account No: 03450401000000047; Name of the Account Holder: HOD Chemistry)], on or before 26-11-24 upto 01:00 pm failing which he/she will forfeit the claim to admission.

Selection List

S.No.	Name of the Candidate & Parentage	Category	Qualification	Marks out of 100	Name of the Supervisor
1	Swapna Bhardwaj D/o Bodh Raj	OM	NET/JRF, Rank-146 Category-1	51.25	Prof. Satya Paul
2	Rohit Singh S/o Ved Raj	RBA	NET Category-3	46.02	Prof. H.N Sheikh
3	Manisha Devi D/o BihariLal	OM ·	NET, Category-3	44.32	Dr. Ashwani Kumar
4	Subneet Sharma D/o Babu Ram Sharma	ALC	JKSET	60.26	Prof. D.S Sambyal
5	Sujata Devi D/o Daleep Chand	· OM	JKSET	43.06	Prof. Kamal K. Kapoor
6	SrishtiPandey D/o Ravi BhishanPandey	OM	M.Sc/M.Phil	18	Prof. S.K. Pandey

Members of the Departmental Research Committee.

Dean, Faculty of Sciences, University of Jammu

Abhasin

Prof. H.N. Sheikh

Head of the Department

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Research Studies for information, please
- 2. Director, Centre for IT & ES for uploading on the University website
- 3. Notice Board.